VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT

Country: Pakistan

Name of Project: Sindh Flood Emergency Rehabilitation Project (SFERP)

Loan No./Credit No./ Grant No.: IDA-67940 Reference No. PK-P&D GOS-350581-CS-INDV

- 1. The Provincial Government of Sindh has received a credit from the World Bank toward the cost of the **Sindh Flood Emergency Rehabilitation Project (SFERP)** under Credit No. IDA-67940 and intent to apply a part of the proceeds of this credit for the hiring of staff.
- 2. **Sindh Flood Emergency Rehabilitation Project (SFERP)** now invites eligible and qualified individuals, for contract appointments against the following position.

S/N	POSITION	NO. OF POSTS	QUALIFICATION AND EXPERIENCE
1	Gender Specialist	1	 Advanced university degree in social sciences, gender studies, development studies, or related technical discipline At least 08 years of relevant experience in gender and GBV planning in large scale projects. Demonstration of strong technical skills. At least 05 years' experience in Gender related positions with international organizations e.g., World Bank, UN etc. is required Familiarity with Government and World Bank procedures and guidelines. Strong written and oral communications skills, with good expertise in the use of information technology skills (word processing, spreadsheets, and database). Fluency in written and oral English and Urdu.

- 3. Individual Consultant will be selected in accordance with the procedure set out in the World Bank's "Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers" "Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers" dated November, 2020 ("Procurement Regulations"), and is open to all eligible individuals as defined in the Procurement Regulations.
- 4. TORs of the above position are available on our website https://sferp.gos.pk/.
- 5. Interested candidates should submit their CVs along with relevant documents (Educational & Experience Certificates) within 07 days after publication of advertisement at the PIU-SFERP office. The job applications must include the title of the position, which must be written on the envelope. Only shortlisted candidates will be invited for interview.

Project Director Sindh Flood Emergency Rehabilitation Project (SFERP) 0092-21-99332530 (Address) House 45-C, lane 7, Block 2, Clifton, Karachi, Pakistan

Karachi, Pakistan

Web: https://sferp.gos.pk/